503458373 08/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3504998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANZHAO LI	08/07/2015
LU SUN	08/07/2015
ZE LIU	08/07/2015
SHIH-HUAI- TING	08/07/2015
QIJUN ZHA	08/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO.10 JIUXIANQIAO ROAD		
Internal Address:	s: CHAOYANG DISTRICT		
City:	BEIJING		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	100015		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14771455				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123391863

Email: kmmiller@kinney.com **Correspondent Name:** ALAN M. KOENCK

Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET Address Line 2: KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B862.312-0145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN M. KOENCK
SIGNATURE:	/Alan M. Koenck/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2015

PATENT REEL: 036452 FRAME: 0161 503458373

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-08-28_ASSIGN_B862312145#page1.tif source=2015-08-28_ASSIGN_B862312145#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036452 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

	WHERE	AS, we	, <u>Yanzhao LI</u>	of Beijir	ıg, Ch	<u>ina</u> , <u>Li SUN</u> (of <u>Beijing,</u>	China, Ze	LIU of
Beijing	, China	SHIF	I-HUAI-TINC	of <u>Bei</u>	iing,	<u>China</u> and <u>Qi</u>	jun ZHA	of Beijing	<u>, China</u>
(herein	after refe	rred/co	llectively ref	ferred	to as	ASSIGNOR)	, are the	e inventors	of an
Inventi	on/Inventi	ons (h	ereinafter refe	erred to a	s Inve	entions) in an	applicatior	n for Letter	s Patent
titled	OLED Pixel	Unit, Met	hod of Producing	the Same, E	isplay F	anel and Display A	pparatus	·	, the
applica	tion havin	g been	executed on	even date	e here	with, and/or be	eing identif	fiable in the	United
States	Patent	and	Trademark	Office	by	Application	No		
filed			; an	d	•				

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and <u>BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO.</u>, <u>LTD.</u>, having an address at <u>No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd.</u>, <u>Chaoyang District</u>, <u>Beijing 100015</u>, <u>China</u> (hereinafter referred/collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), that ASSIGNEE owns ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, including ASSIGNOR's U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and ASSIGNOR authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR represents to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this Assignment, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Aug 57 2015

Yanzhao LI

Date 37. 2015

Li Sun

Aug. 07, 2015
Date

Ze lin Ze LIU

Ang. 07. 2015

Shih, Huni-Ting
SHIH-HUAI-TING

Aug. 07. 2015
Date

Qijun ZHA

RECORDED: 08/28/2015